
City of Oakland

Legislation Text

Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

Subject:Montclair Garage Operation And Management Contract Extension

From: Office Of Budget

Recommendation:  Adopt A Resolution Waiving The Informal Advertising And Request For
Proposals/Request For Qualifications ("RFP/RFQ") Requirements And Authorizing The City
Administrator To Continue To Extend The Existing Contract On A Month-To-Month Basis For A Period
Of Eight Months From May 1, 2012 Through December 31, 2012 At A Compensation Rate Of Up To
$15,900.00 A Month (Including A $900.00 Per Month Management Fee And Up To $15,000.00 A Month
In Garage Operating Expenses) With A Total Not-To-Exceed Contract Amount Of $127,200.00 With The
Montclair Village Association For The Operation And Management Of Montclair Garage Located On
6235 La Salle And Scout Lot Located On 2250 Mountain Boulevard Until A New Parking Facility
Operator Is Selected Through A Competitive Process

File #: 11-0393, Version: 1

City of Oakland Printed on 11/13/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

